CP307

Intel® Core™ DUO 3U CompactPCI® CPU BOARD
  low power consumption
  high memory density
  comprehensive I/O capabilities
//   2          www.kontron.com
Explore the power and the potential of two cores in one processor

ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
CLIMATIC HUMIDITY
ALTITUDE
0°C to +60°C (depending on processor version and available airfl ow in the
system)
-40°C to +85°C with ULV 1.2GHz processor
-55°C to +85°C
Non condensing 93% at 40°C (acc. to IEC 60068-2-78)
50,000 ft. (15,240 m)
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
CP307-SA-1.2D-1-8F-CF4-E2-
CR-5V
Core Duo U2500, 1.2 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Front I/O, with CompactFlash 4GB, extended temp. range E2,
with conformal coating and ruggedization service, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.2D-1-8R-E2-CR-5V Core Duo U2500, 1.2 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Rear I/O, extended temp. range E2, with conformal coating and
ruggedization service, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-1-8F-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Front I/O, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-1-8F-HC-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Front I/O, with HDD Current Size, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-1-8R-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Rear I/O, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-1-8R-C-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Rear I/O, with conformal coating, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-1-8R-HK-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 1GB soldered, 8HP, Rear I/O, with HDD King Size, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-2-8F-5V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 2GB (1GB soldered and 1GB SODIMM), 8HP, Front I/O, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-1.6D-512-8F-3V Core Duo L2400, 1.6 GHz, 2MB L2, 512MB soldered, 8HP, Front I/O, 3V VI/O
CP307-SA-2.0D-2-4R-5V Core Duo T2500, 2.0 GHz, 2MB L2, 2GB (1GB soldered and 1GB SODIMM), 4HP, Rear I/O, 5V VI/O
CP307-SA-2.0D-2-8R-5V Core Duo T2500, 2.0 GHz, 2MB L2, 2GB (1GB soldered and 1GB SODIMM), 8HP, Rear I/O, 5V VI/O
REAR TRANSITION MODULES
CP-RIO3-04 4HP rear I/O module (2x Ethernet, 2x USB, VGA, 2x SATA connectors)